PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7921440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG JU HWANG	03/30/2023
DONG BOK LEE	03/30/2023
WOO TAE JEONG	03/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	291, DAEHAK-RO, YUSEONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	34141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17096767	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Colin.Peterson@adserolP.com

Correspondent Name: ADSERO IP

Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE
Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1015.36US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE LOBEL-RICE	
SIGNATURE:	GNATURE: /Katherine Lobel-Rice/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 2023_03_30_Assignment_1015_36US_KIAST_Signed \# page 1.tif\\ source = 2023_03_30_Assignment_1015_36US_KIAST_Signed \# page 2.tif\\$

PATENT 507874310 REEL: 063445 FRAME: 0734

Attorney Docket: 1015.36US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled "ARCHITECTURE FOR GENERATING QA PAIRS FROM CONTEXTS" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on ____November 12, 2020_ as Application Serial No. ___17,096,767_______, and;

WHEREAS, Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology, a Korean Corporation, having a place of business 291, Dachak-ro, Yuscong-gu, Dacjeon 34141, Republic of Korea, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding international and foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Adsero IP to insert herein above the application serial number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date:	2023.03.30.		かんれて
		Address:	Sung Ju HWANG 173-101, 270, Sinbanpo-ro, Seocho-gu Seoul, 06544 Republic of Korea
Date:	2023.03.30.		
		Address:	Dong Bok LEE 104-605, 28, Gangnam-daero 146-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06043

1 of 2

Republic of Korea

Date: 2023.03.30.	· Ase
	Woo Tac JEONG

Address:

Woo Tac JEONG 107-1302, 219, Buljeong-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13608 Republic of Korea

2 of 2